

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF24-163

Request:

1. How many fines have been handed out to members of staff at your Trust over the past five years for issues related to car parking?

This could include parking in the wrong area, not having a permit etc.

2. How many staff does your Trust currently have?
3. How many of these currently have a car parking permit?
4. How many are on the waiting list to receive a permit?

If possible, please provide data broken down by year by calendar year.

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds part of the information you have requested.

1. Information not held. The Parking Charge Notice (PCN) is affixed to the vehicle when a parking contravention has occurred, and we do not know if the driver is an employee, patient or visitor

Please note that we do not issue "fines"; we issue Parking Charge Notices (PCNs) for breaches of our car park terms & conditions of use.

2. 10,267 as at 28 February 2024
3. 7,352 people have a parking permit as at 31 January 2024
4. None. We do not have a waiting list

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 28 FEBRUARY 2024)